

106 SW County Road 721 Okeechobee, FL 34974 PH 863.763.3041 FAX 863.763.3178 chris.shoemaker@lykesranch.com CLERK

TE HIM 29 PM 2: MA

June 23, 2015

REDACTED

June Fisher Highlands County Administrator 600 South Commerce Avenue Sebring, FL 33870

Re:

Notice of Docket 150149- WS- Application for a Staff Assisted Rate Case in Glades and Highlands Counties by Silver Lake Utilities, Inc.

Ms. Fisher

Silver Lake Utilities (SLU) recently filed an application for a staff assisted rate case (SARC) with the Florida Public Service Commission. Section 36.091(2), Florida Statutes, "requires the utility to mail a copy of the application to the chief executive officer of the governing body of each county within the service area included in the request."

The FPSC Docket information for the rate case and a copy of the application are attached for your information. SLU's certificated utility service area includes only those properties owned by Lykes Bros. Inc. in Glades County. Please contact me should you have any questions about the rate case.

Christopher Shoemaker Utility Manager

Enclosure



106 SW County Road 721 Okeechobee, FL 34974 PH 863.763.3041 FAX 863.763.3178 chris.shoemaker@lykesranch.com

June 23, 2015

Mr. Paul E. Carlisle Glades County Administrator Post Office Box 1527 Moore Haven, FL 33471

Re:

Notice of Docket 150149- WS- Application for a Staff Assisted Rate Case in Glades and Highlands Counties by Silver Lake Utilities. Inc.

Mr. Carlisle:

Silver Lake Utilities (SLU) recently filed an application for a staff assisted rate case (SARC) with the Florida Public Service Commission. Section 36.091(2), Florida Statutes, "requires the utility to mail a copy of the application to the chief executive officer of the governing body of each county within the service area included in the request."

The FPSC Docket information for the rate case and a copy of the application are attached for your information. SLU's certificated utility service area includes only those properties owned by Lykes Bros. Inc. in Glades County. Please contact me should you have any questions about the rate case.

Christopher Shoemaker Utility Manager

Enclosure



106 SW County Road 721 Okeechobee, FL 34974 PH 863.763.3041 FAX 863.763.3178 chris.shoemaker@lykesranch.com

June 24, 2015

Office of Commission Clerk 2450 Shumard Oak blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket 150149-WS – Application for a staff-assisted rate case in Glades and Highlands Counties by Silver Lake Utilities, Inc.

The filing fee of \$1,000 pursuant to rule 25-30.020(2)(f), F.A.C. and the Affidavit of notice to each chief executive officer of each county included in the service area are enclosed. Please contact me by phone if you have any questions.

Chris Shoemaker, Manager Silver Lake Utilities, Inc.

AFFIDAVIT

CHRISTOPHER A. SHOEMAKER, being first duly sworn, hereby Certifies and affirms that a copy of the Application for a Staff Assisted Rate Case (SARC) by Silver Lake Utilities, Inc. was furnished to Paul E. Carlisle, Glades County Administrator and June Fisher, Highlands County Administrator, as required by Section 376.091(2) Florida Statutes.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT

Christopher A. Shoemaker, Utility Manager SILVER LAKE UTILITIES, INC

anutopher of Syurmanon

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS

June, 20	15, by Christopher A. Shoemaker.
C. HENDE	Cherge C Henduson Signature of Notary
#FF 100319 *Gooded throughout College	Chenyl Chenderson FF 100319 Printed Notary Name FX01065 July 8 2014

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of

Personally Known V OR Produced Identification ____

Type of Identification Produced

SILVER LAKE UTILITIES INC.

Check Date

7009

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

0001707

Payment Number

Jun 23, 2015

Voucher Number

Invoice Number

Invoice Date

Outstanding Amt

Net Paid Amt

Discount Taken

Write Off

Net Check Amt

0002775

DOCKET 150149-WS

06/19/2015

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$1,000.00

TOTALS:

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$1,000.00

10986

SILVER LAKE UTILITIES INC.

106 S.W. COUNTY ROAD 721 OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974-8613 Bank of America.

63-4-630

DATE

AMOUNT

Jun 23, 2015

PAY One Thousand Dollars and 00 Cents

TO THE-ORDER OF: \$1,000.00

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

Cum fyles Signature

Check received with tiling and torward to Fiscal for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Electo between conversed of selection

Cerurity fectures, Defigs on briefs,